BY ALDS. SPIKER, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution congratulating Greg Gorecki on receiving the 2019 Solidarity Award from the Milwaukee County Labor Council.

WHEREAS,

GREG GORECKI

was honored as the 2019 Solidarity Award recipient by the Milwaukee County Labor Council on September 20, 2019; and

WHEREAS, The Milwaukee County Labor Council holds the annual awards ceremony and fundraiser with the tradition of honoring individuals who exemplify achievement and dedication to Milwaukee's labor community; and

WHEREAS, The Solidarity Award was given to Greg Gorecki at 'Building Bridges: Celebrating 60 Years of Solidarity,' which was held at the Zoofari Conference Center on September 20, 2019 at 9715 W. Blue Mound Rd.; and

WHEREAS, Greg Gorecki is a former union worker who is well-known in the Milwaukee labor community by organizers, civic leaders, and workers as a fearless and tireless advocate for unions and Milwaukee's history as an industrial leader in the American Midwest; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Greg Gorecki for being honored as the 2019 Solidarity Award recipient by the Milwaukee County Labor Council, commends him for his outstanding service in the community, and wishes for him success in all of his future endeavors; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Greg Gorecki.

Introduced by Common Council members Scott Spiker, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 5, 2019.